REV 1.0 1
                        AXE MULTI-FUNCTION POWER METER          MMP-2H
■ Features
◎ Accuracy ±0.1% FS ◎ Two alarm control function(option)
◎ Two pulse output function(option) ◎ Measuring ACV/ACA/Watt/Var/Power factor/Frequency/
KWH/DM
◎ Digital RS-485 interface function(option)
◎ Measuring ACV/ACATotal harmonic distortion up to 35th ◎ BAUD RATE:38400/19200/9600/4800/2400

Data format 16Bit/32Bit, sign bit 8000~7FFF( –32768~32767 ),80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Address Name Description Accept
0000 ID Judge type code MMP-2H is 00 R
0001 STATUS STATUS, range 0000~0003(0~3)(0:OFF,1:ON) (Bit0:AL1,Bit1:AL2) R
0002 DISP-MODE Display mode,range000~00013(0~19)
 (4)
 R/W
0003 ACT1 ACT1, range 0000~0001(0~1)(0:HI,1:LO) R/W
0004 ACT2 ACT2, range 0000~0001(0~1)(0:HI,1:LO) R/W
0005 DEA.T Demand Time, range (1~60) R/W
0006 AL1.S AL1 select, range 0000~000C(0~12)
(0:VE,1:AE,2:AN,3:ΣW,4:ΣQ,5:ΣS,6:ΣPF,7:DEMA,8:MAX.D,
9:+KWH, 10:-KWH,11:+KQH,12:-KQH)
R/W
0007 AL2.S AL2 select, range 0000~000C(0~12)
(0:VE,1:AE,2:AN,3:ΣW,4:ΣQ,5:ΣS,6:ΣPF,7:DEMA,8:MAX.D,
9:+KWH, 10:-KWH,11:+KQH,12:-KQH)
R/W
0008 P1.2.S Pluse 1/Pluse 2 output select, range 0000~0002(0~2)
(0:+KWH/-KWH, 1:+KQH/-KQH, 2:+KWH/+KQH)
R/W
0009 KWHP KWHP, range 0000~0006(0~6)
0:0.001,1:0.01,2:0.1,3:1,4:10,5:100,6:1000
R/W
000A NET NET, range 0000~0003(0~3), (0:1ψ2L,1:1ψ3L,2:3ψ3L3:3ψ4L) R/W
000B C-P C-P, range 0000~0001(0~1), (0:No, 1:Yes) R/W
000C PD.DP PD.DP, range 0000~0003(0~3), 0:10
0
,1:10
-1
,2:10
-2
,3:10
-3
 R/W
000D LOCK LOCK, range 0000~0001(0~1),(0:NO,1:YES) R/W
000E BAUD BAUD, range 0000~0004(0~4)0:38K2,1:19K2,2:9600,3:4800,4:2400 R/W
000F PARI PARI, range 0000~0003(0~3) ,0:N.8.2.,1:N.8.1.,2:EVEN,3:ODD R/W
0010 ADDR ADDR, range 0000~00FF(0~255) R/W
0011 SDT SDT, range 0000~0063(0~99) R/W
0012 HYS1 HYS1, range 0000~03E7 (0~999) R/W
0013 HYS2 HYS2, range 0000~03E7 (0~999) R/W
0014 DEL1 DEL1, range FC19~03E7(-999~999) R/W
0015 DEL2 DEL2, range FC19~03E7(-999~999) R/W
0016 CT.R CT rate, range 0001~270F(1~9999) R/W
0017 PT.R PT rate, range 0001~270F(1~9999) R/W
0018 CODE CODE, range 0000~270F(0~9999) R/W
0019 AL1 AL1, range 00000000~3B9AC9FF(0~999999999) high word R/W
001A  AL1, range 00000000~3B9AC9FF(0~999999999) low word R/W
001B AL2 AL2, range 00000000~3B9AC9FF(0~999999999) high word R/W
001C  AL2, range 00000000~3B9AC9FF(0~999999999) low word R/W
001D DISP-RVP DISP-RVP , range 0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
001E DISP-SVP DISP-SVP , range 0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
001F DISP-TVP DISP-TVP , range 0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
0020 DISP-RA DISP-RA , range 0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
0021 DISP-SA DISP-SA ,0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
0022 DISP-TA DISP-TA,0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
0023 DISP-RVL DISP-RVL, range 0000~2710(0~10000)
(1)
 R
0024 DISP-SVL DISP-SVL, range 0000~2710(0~10000)